

Dr. D. Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE.

PIMPRI, PUNE - 411 018 Dr. D.Y.PATIL VIDYAPEETH, PUNE (Deemed to be University)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with a CGPA of 3.64 on a four point scale at A++ Grade)

Fee Structure for I Professional MBBS Course 2021-22

Sr. No.	Particulars	Mgt. Category	NRI Category
Ι	Tuition Fee	Rs.25,00,000/-	US\$ 40,000
II	Eligibility Fee (First Year Only)	Rs.2,00,000/-	US\$ 2,700
III	Hostel Fee with Mess	Rs.2,80,700	US\$ 4355
IV	Caution money	Rs.50,000/-	Rs.50,000/-

Note: - Above fees Demand Draft's (DD) drawn as following.

I. Tuition fee: -

'Dean, Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune', Payable at Pune.

II. Eligibility Fee: -

'Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth, Pimpri Pune', Payable at Pune.

(First Year only& Non Refundable)

III. Hostel fee: -

'Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth Society, Pimpri, Pune', Payable at Pune.

Above Hostel fee per student for 3 seater Non AC Room(Mgt. /NRI)

Pune

IV. Caution money: -

'Dean, Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune', Payable at Pune.

(Interest free and refundable, after completion of course and after deduction of all dues.)

. Bhawalkar

DR. D. Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE,

RIMPRI, PUNE-18

^{*(}The annual Fees for MBBS Course shall be increased by 7% each year)

^{*(}Course fee applicable for 5 Years)

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune - 411018

Dean:- Dr. J. S. Bhawalkar

Email ID- dean.medical@dpu.edu.in

Mobile No. -9766545431

Nodal Officer:- Dr. Ashwinikumar B. Sapate

Email ID- admisssionug.medical@dpu.edu.in

Mobile No. -9225632392

Tution Fee & Caution Money RTGS Bank Details				
Complete Bank Account No.	Current Account no. 111711011000038			
Beneficiary Name	Dean, Dr. D.Y.Patil Medical college, Pimpri 18.			
Address	Sunshine Mark's unit no. 1,2,3 CTS no. 4840 N			
Address	Mumbai Pune highway Pimpri Pune 411018			
Bank & Branch name	Union Bank Of India			
MICR Code	411026071			
IFSC Code	UBIN0811173			
Swift Code	UBININBBKWP			
Contact No. & Mail ID of Bank	020 27421765, bm1117@unionbankofindia.com			
Hostel Fee & Mess RTGS Bank Details				
Complete Bank Account No.	Current Account no. 111711100000496			
Beneficiary Name	Dr. D Y Patil Vidyapeeth Society			
Address	Sunshine Mark's unit no. 1,2,3 CTS no. 4840 N			
Address	Mumbai Pune highway Pimpri Pune 411018			
Bank & Branch name	Union Bank Of India			
MICR Code	411026071			
IFSC Code	UBIN0811173			
Swift Code	UBININBBKWP			
Contact No. & Mail ID of Bank	020 27421765, bm1117@unionbankofindia.com			
FILLULA E. DECCED I D. C				
Eligibility Fee RTGS Bank Details				
Complete Bank Account No.	Current Account no. 111711011000067			
Beneficiary Name	Dr. D Y Patil Vidyapeeth			
Address	Sunshine Mark's unit no. 1,2,3 CTS no. 4840 N			
D 1 0 D 1	Mumbai Pune highway Pimpri Pune 411018			
Bank & Branch name	Union Bank Of India			
MICR Code	411026071			
IFSC Code	UBIN0811173			
Swift Code	UBININBBK WP			
Contact No. & Mail ID of Bank	020 27421765, bm1117@unionbankofindia.com			

Kindly mail details after RTGS as per below:

accounts.medical@dpu.edu.in

Name of Student:

Account Holder Name:

RTGS Date:

RTGS Amount:

SD/-

Dr. J. S. Bhawalkar

DEAN

Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune.